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The Department of Education established six sets of assumptions for different 
types of uses by the department of the Iowa Communications Network. Each of 
these assumptions along with related comments follows. 
 
The cost savings generating from our assumptions totaled $152,297.17. Different 
types of meetings generated different costs or savings.  Our constituent groups 
of the local education agencies, area education agencies, community colleges, 
and other education stakeholders realize many of the savings identified by the 
department.  While the identified savings are realized by other entities; the costs 
of the ICN usage are borne by the department with no increases in funding to 
cover either the costs of the sessions or our administrative costs of operating a 
classroom in the department.  These costs and savings are also accrued to a 
variety of funding sources such as state, federal, and other funds.  While we did 
not make an attempt to break these types of meetings into all of the separate 
funding sources available to the department, the majority of our ICN usage is 
funded through federal grants received by the department. 
 
ICN Usage Type 1-Board and Commission Meetings 
 
The value-added to the agency for this type of usage is reduced cost to connect 
board and commission members with constituents and experts.  Being able to 
use this type of connect eliminates the much higher expense of bringing people 
in while allowing for the same access.  Assumptions are: 
• One person at each site 
• No meal costs 
• No lodging costs 
• Room will be paid for each site 
 
If the meeting had not been held over the ICN, it would have been held in Des 
Moines with the following costs: 
 
• Round trip mileage from each site to Des Moines at $.039/mile  
• Lodging at $84.00 per night (over 50 miles) 
• Meals at $43.00 per day 
 
There would be no difference in per diem costs for board members or salary 
costs for staff attending the meeting. 
 
The department used the ICN 9 times at 60 sites for board and commission 
meetings.  Our assumptions generated a savings in FY12 of $7,180.72. 
 



ICN Usage Type 2-Departmental Meetings 
 
The value-added benefit of this type of connection occurs in two ways.  The 
Department convenes literally dozens of groups for various types of work.  Using 
these connections now only saves money directly by not having to bring people 
in, but it helps us be more efficient with staff members’ time.  Using these 
connections eliminates the need to travel to groups or bring groups in.  This 
allows staff members’ time to be used for the more important work of planning 
and implementing programming rather than travelling.  Assumptions are: 
 
• Five attendees at each site 
• Each site charges room rental 
• Each attendee reimbursed $12.00 for lunch 
• No mileage reimbursement or substitute teacher pay 
 
If the meeting had not been held over the ICN, it would have been held in Des 
Moines with the following costs: 
 
• No room rental; meeting held on state complex 
• No increase or decrease in DE staff costs 
• Attendees from sites in excess of 200 miles (assumes 1 car) will incur round 

trip mileage at $.039/mile, lodging at $84.00 per night; and $43.00 for meals 
• Attendees from sites less than 200 miles will incur round trip mileage at 

$.039/mile and $12.00 for meals 
• No substitute teacher pay costs will be incurred 
 
The department used the ICN 21 times at 155 sites for departmental meetings.  
These meetings generated a savings for FY12 of $28,221.20. 
 
ICN Usage Type 3-Training with 10 or 11 sites 
 
This category of connection provides value-added benefit by allowing the 
Department to reach a large segment of a given group of stakeholders without 
the room rental and other costs associated with convening large groups of 
people.  It also saves the time of the constituents who are being connected, 
efficiently allowing them to access information without the associated travel 
connected to a large-scale meeting.  Assumptions are: 
 
• No ICN room rental charges for training 
• Assumes one site in each Area Education Agency plus the department 
• No costs reimbursed for meeting attendees 
• Ten attendees at each site 
• Round trip mileage from Des Moines to each site $0.39/mile. 
 



If the training had not been held over the ICN, there would have been training 
sessions held at each Area Education Agency with the following costs for 1 DE 
Trainer: 
 
• Assumes average miles to an AEA from Des Moines is 130 miles for a round 

trip at a cost of $101.40 
• Staff/Trainer would incur one night’s lodging at $56.00 for the 7 AEA’s that 

are in excess of 100 miles from Des Moines 
• Average salary cost for a staff member is $423.00 per day 
• Meal cost would be $28.00 if the AEA is greater that 100 miles from the 

department, $8.00 if less than 40 miles from the department, and $23.00 if 
between 40 and 100 miles from the department. 

• There would be no productivity costs for sessions held on the capitol 
complex. 

 
The department used the ICN 1 times at 11 sites for training involving 10 or 11 
sites.  This usage of the ICN resulted in a savings calculation of $6,121.28.  This 
usage of the ICN enabled the department to train more school personnel with 
less staff time. 
 
ICN Usage Type 4-Training with less than 10 sites 
 
This type of value-added connection is similar to type 3 in that it helps us serve 
our constituent groups at low cost and with time efficiency.  Assumptions are: 
 
• No ICN room rental charges for training 
• Assumes we would have held a training session at each of the sites that had 

been scheduled for the ICN session 
• No costs reimbursed for meeting attendees 
• Ten attendees at each site 
• Round trip mileage from Des Moines to each site $0.39/mile  
 
If the training had not been held over the ICN, there would have been the 
following costs of holding on-site training: 
 
• Assumes average miles to an AEA from Des Moines is 130 miles for a round 

trip at a cost of $101.40 
• Staff/Trainer would incur one night’s lodging at $56.00 for the 7 AEA’s that 

are in excess of 100 miles from Des Moines 
• Average salary cost for a staff member is $423.00 per day 
• Meal cost would be $28.00 if the site is greater that 100 miles from the 

department, $8.00 if less than 40 miles from the department, and $23.00 if 
between 40 and 100 miles from the department. 

• There would be no productivity costs for sessions held on the capitol 
complex. 



 
The department used the ICN 0 times to provide training to local education 
agencies, area education agencies, and community colleges at 0 sites.  The 
calculated savings generated by these assumptions are $0.00. 
 
ICN Usage Type 5-Training at more than 11 sites 
 
This type of value-added connection is similar to type 3 and 4 in that it helps us 
serve our constituent groups at low cost and with time efficiency.  Assumptions 
are: 
 
• No ICN room rental charges for training 
• No costs reimbursed for meeting attendees 
• Ten attendees at each site 
 
If the training had not been held over the ICN, there would have been only one 
session held at each Area Education Agency with the following costs: 
 
• Assumes average miles to an AEA from Des Moines is 130 miles for a round 

trip at a cost of $101.40 
• Staff/Trainer would incur one night’s lodging at $56.00 for the 7 AEA’s that 

are in excess of 100 miles from Des Moines 
• Average salary cost for a staff member is $423.00 per day 
• Meal cost would be $28.00 if the AEA is greater that 100 miles from the 

department, $8.00 if less than 40 miles from the department, and $23.00 if 
between 40 and 100 miles from the department. 

• There would be no productivity costs for sessions held on the capitol 
complex. 

 
The department conducted training sessions 19 times at a total of 509 sites.  The 
productivity versus the session costs calculated savings of $110,773.97. 
 
The site by site detail for each session conducted by the department for each of 
the six types of assumptions is attached. 
 
ICN Usage Type 6-Training and Information Sessions conducted 
by Satellite Down-Link, Dial-Up, and Wideband 
 
This type of value-added connection is growing in popularity.  We see a use for 
web-based conference connections when working with individuals or small 
groups remotely.  This type of conferencing has the same benefits as many of 
the other categories.  We obviously need the internet connection to be able to 
conduct this type of meeting and this saves either us or the constituent’s time 
and money in having to travel for what are typically partial day meetings. 
 



The cost for the department on satellite down links, dial-up sessions, and 
wideband broadcasts is the cost of the ICN time.  If this training and information 
had not been available via these options, we would not have been able to send 
staff from the department, local education agencies, and area education 
agencies to out of state locations for these meetings.  The department was able 
to take advantage of 0 of these opportunities and share the information with at 0 
sites with 0 people at each site.  We were able to provide these sessions to these 
sites at an additional cost to the department of $0.00.  While we are unable to 
estimate out of state travel costs for these satellite downlinks, dial-up sessions, 
and wideband broadcasts, we are confident it would have been cost prohibitive to 
send staff to these sessions. 
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Type Date Resv # Hrly Title Sites Site Name Participants Travel Distance Productivity Lodging Meals Rnd Trp 39 Cnts Other Room Charge Cost per site Savings YTD Savings
5 12-Jul-11 552310 2.5 Income Elig App Cert Training 42 Cedar Falls High School 10 Y 120 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           132.35           

Eddyville-Blakesburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 71 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           264.70           
West Sioux High School 10 Y 245 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           397.05           
Carroll High School 10 Y 97 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           529.40           
Dubuque Community School District - Forum 10 Y 212 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           661.75           
Charter Oak-Ute High School 10 Y 151 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           794.10           
CAL Community High School 10 Y 89 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           926.45           
Newton Sr high School 10 Y 31 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           1,058.80        
Graphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa 10 Y 194 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           1,191.15        
Southwestern Community College - 2 10 Y 85 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           1,323.50        
Southeastern Community College - 2 10 Y 189 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           1,455.85        
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 9 10 Y 176 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           1,588.20        
Shenandoah High School 10 Y 158 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           1,720.55        
Kirkwood Community College - 4 10 Y 121 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           1,852.90        
South Winneshiek High School 10 Y 192 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           1,985.25        
Centerville High School 10 Y 122 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           2,117.60        
Buena Vista University - 1 10 Y 158 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           2,249.95        
Washington High School 10 Y 175 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           2,382.30        
South O'Brien High School 10 Y 199 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           2,514.65        
Glenwood Senior High School 10 Y 148 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           2,647.00        
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 185 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           2,779.35        
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 160 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           2,911.70        
Northwest Iowa Community - 1 10 Y 256 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           3,044.05        
Ellsworth Community College 10 Y 83 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           3,176.40        
Waverly - Shell Rock Community High School 10 Y 136 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           3,308.75        
University of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           3,441.10        
Iowa State University - 1 10 Y 35 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           3,573.45        
Iowa Western Community College - 1 10 Y 135 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           3,705.80        
Tipton High School 10 Y 145 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           3,838.15        
Elk Horn-Kimballton High School 10 Y 88 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           3,970.50        
Grand Junction-East Greene High School 10 Y 66 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           4,102.85        
Mount Ayr Community High School 10 Y 92 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           4,235.20        
Van Buren Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 123 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           4,367.55        
Southeastern Iowa Community College 10 Y 200 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           4,499.90        
North Iowa Area Community College - 2 10 Y 125 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           4,632.25        
Iowa Valley Community College District - 2 10 Y 60 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           4,764.60        
Department of Education 10 N 0 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           4,896.95        
Arrowhead Area Education Agency 5 10 Y 93 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           5,029.30        
Muscatine Community College 10 Y 150 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           5,161.65        
Winfild-Mt Union Jr-SR High School 10 Y 154 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           5,294.00        
Onawa - West Monona Jr-SR High Sch 10 Y 164 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           5,426.35        
Sergeant Bluff-Luton Senior High School 10 Y 192 115.79           11.72          12.34          26.93                    34.43              132.35           5,558.70        

2 12-Jul-11 552574 2 AEA/DE Iowa Core Steering Committee Mtg 9 Harlan High School 5 Y 104 60.00          81.12                    25.00               15.20              100.92           5,659.62        
Kirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    25.00               15.20              114.18           5,773.80        
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    15.20              (15.20)            5,758.60        
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 25.00               15.20              751.58           6,510.18        
Ottumwa High School 5 Y 87 60.00          67.86                    25.00               15.20              87.66              6,597.84        
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 9 5 Y 176 60.00          137.28                 25.00               15.20              157.08           6,754.92        
Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120 60.00          93.60                    25.00               15.20              113.40           6,868.32        
AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138 60.00          107.64                 25.00               15.20              127.44           6,995.76        
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204 420.00        215.00        159.12                 25.00               15.20              753.92           7,749.68        

5 14-Jul-11 552890 1 Waiver Technical Assistance 17 Department of Public Health 10 N 0 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           8,145.48        
AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 10 Y 138 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           8,541.28        
Xavier High School 10 Y 121 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           8,937.08        
Newton Sr high School 10 Y 31 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           9,332.88        
Area Education Agency 7 10 Y 120 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           9,728.68        
Dubuque Senior High School 10 Y 212 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           10,124.48      
Ottumwa High School 10 Y 87 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           10,520.28      
Loess Hills Area Education Agency 13 10 Y 135 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           10,916.08      
Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           11,311.88      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 10 Y 201 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           11,707.68      
Northern Trails Area Education Agency 2 10 Y 115 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           12,103.48      
Arrowhead Area Education Agency 5 10 Y 93 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           12,499.28      
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Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           12,895.08      
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 10 Y 204 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           13,290.88      
Bettendorf Public Library Information Center 10 Y 176 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           13,686.68      
Green Valley Area Education Agency 14 10 Y 85 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           14,082.48      
Notre Dame High School 10 Y 190 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           14,478.28      

5 19-Jul-11 551907 4.75 IA Eligility/CACFP Application Trng 19 South Winneshiek High School 10 Y 192 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           14,794.69      
Pekin Community High School 10 Y 97 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           15,111.10      
Newton Sr high School 10 Y 31 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           15,427.51      
West High School 10 Y 201 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           15,743.92      
Area Education Agency 7 10 Y 120 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           16,060.33      
Eastern Iowa Community College District - 3 10 Y 175 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           16,376.73      
Carroll High School 10 Y 97 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           16,693.14      
Dubuque Community School District - Forum 10 Y 212 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           17,009.55      
Fort Dodge High School 10 Y 93 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           17,325.96      
University of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           17,642.37      
Denison High School 10 Y 130 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           17,958.78      
Department of Education 10 N 0 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           18,275.19      
Southeastern Community College - 1 10 Y 189 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           18,591.60      
Iowa Western Community College - 1 10 Y 135 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           18,908.01      
North Iowa Area Community College - 1 10 Y 125 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           19,224.42      
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 185 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           19,540.82      
Northwest Iowa Community - 1 10 Y 256 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           19,857.23      
Iowa Western Community College - 1 10 Y 129 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           20,173.64      
Oskaloosa National Guard Armory 10 Y 60 268.48           26.53          27.28          59.53                    65.41              316.41           20,490.05      

1 20-Jul-11 552871 1.5 Community College Council 5 Iowa Western Community College - 1 1 Y 135 84.00          43.00          105.30                 18.75               37.69              175.86           20,665.91      
Graphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa 1 Y 194 84.00          43.00          151.32                 18.75               37.69              221.88           20,887.79      
State Library - 3 1 N 0 -                        -                    37.69              (37.69)            20,850.10      
Southwestern Community College - 2 1 Y 85 84.00          43.00          66.30                    18.75               37.69              136.86           20,986.96      
Northern Trails Area Education Agency 2 1 Y 115 84.00          43.00          89.70                    18.75               37.69              160.26           21,147.22      

5 21-Jul-11 552892 1 Waiver Technical Assistance 2 17 Dubuque Senior High School 10 Y 212 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           21,543.02      
Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           21,938.82      
Department of Public Health 10 N 0 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           22,334.62      
North Central Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 130 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           22,730.42      
Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           23,126.22      
Loess Hills Area Education Agency 13 10 Y 135 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           23,522.02      
Ottumwa High School 10 Y 87 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           23,917.82      
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 10 Y 204 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           24,313.62      
Fort Dodge High School 10 Y 93 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           24,709.42      
University of Northern Iowa - 2 10 Y 120 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           25,105.22      
Kimberly Center 10 Y 175 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           25,501.02      
Creston High School 10 Y 85 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           25,896.82      
Newton Sr high School 10 Y 31 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           26,292.62      
Xavier High School 10 Y 121 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           26,688.42      
AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 10 Y 138 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           27,084.22      
Burlington High School 10 Y 190 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           27,480.02      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 10 Y 201 276.73           29.65          30.49          66.53                    7.60                395.80           27,875.82      

5 28-Jul-11 552660 2.5 Income Elig App Cert Traning 48 Central High School 10 Y 180 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           27,988.51      
Schleswig Middle School 10 Y 142 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           28,101.20      
Buena Vista University 10 Y 158 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           28,213.89      
Southeastern Community College - 2 10 Y 189 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           28,326.58      
Midland Park School - 1 10 Y 81 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           28,439.27      
Anamosa High School 10 Y 150 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           28,551.96      
Woodward State Hospital School 10 Y 32 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           28,664.65      
Pella High School 10 Y 41 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           28,777.34      
Central Decatur Hospital 10 Y 75 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           28,890.03      
Schaller-Crestland High School 10 Y 149 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           29,002.72      
Boone High School 10 Y 44 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           29,115.41      
Gladbrook-Reinbeck High School 10 Y 91 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           29,228.10      
Janesville Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 115 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           29,340.79      
Williamsburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 88 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           29,453.48      
Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn High School 10 Y 198 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           29,566.17      
Iowa Western Community College - 2 10 Y 135 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           29,678.86      
Xavier High School 10 Y 121 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           29,791.55      
AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 10 Y 138 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           29,904.24      
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Galva-Holstein High School 10 Y 169 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           30,016.93      
Harlan High School 10 Y 104 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           30,129.62      
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 10 Y 204 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           30,242.31      
Northeast Iowa Community College - 1 10 Y 200 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           30,355.00      
Oelwein Middle School 10 Y 145 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           30,467.69      
North Iowa Area Community College 10 Y 147 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           30,580.38      
Hampton-Dumont Community High School 10 Y 96 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           30,693.07      
Forest City High School 10 Y 121 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           30,805.76      
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 135 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           30,918.45      
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 185 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           31,031.14      
Central Lyon Elementary-Middle School 10 Y 267 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           31,143.83      
Iowa Valley Community College District - 1 10 Y 60 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           31,256.52      
Maquoketa High School 10 Y 182 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           31,369.21      
Earlham High School 10 Y 35 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           31,481.90      
Iowa Western Community College - 1 10 Y 129 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           31,594.59      
Webster City High School 10 Y 75 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           31,707.28      
Southwestern Community College - 1 10 Y 50 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           31,819.97      
Bedford Community High School 10 Y 119 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           31,932.66      
Fairfield High School 10 Y 126 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           32,045.35      
Wayne Community High School 10 Y 75 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           32,158.04      
Department of Education 10 N 0 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           32,270.73      
North Scott Senior High School 10 Y 172 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           32,383.42      
Green Valley Area Education Agency 14 10 Y 85 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           32,496.11      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 10 Y 201 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           32,608.80      
Montezuma High School 10 Y 65 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           32,721.49      
Fort Madison High School 10 Y 171 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           32,834.18      
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 10 Y 87 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           32,946.87      
Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           33,059.56      
Audubon High School 10 Y 90 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           33,172.25      
Independence Community High School 10 Y 145 101.31           11.45          10.80          23.56                    34.43              112.69           33,284.94      

5 02-Aug-11 552661 2.5 Income Elig App Cert Training 55 Shenandoah High School 10 Y 158 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              33,378.99      
Kirkwood Learning Center 10 Y 88 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              33,473.04      
DMACC - Carroll Campus 10 Y 97 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              33,567.09      
Washington High School 10 Y 175 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              33,661.14      
Southwestern Community College - 1 10 Y 125 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              33,755.19      
Mount Ayr Community High School 10 Y 92 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              33,849.24      
Southwestern Community College - 1 10 Y 85 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              33,943.29      
Fairfield High School 10 Y 126 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,037.34      
Sigourney High School 10 Y 75 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,131.39      
Albia High School 10 Y 66 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,225.44      
Van Buren Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 123 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,319.49      
Southeastern Community College - 1 10 Y 189 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,413.54      
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 9 10 Y 176 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,507.59      
Prairie Valley High School 10 Y 81 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,601.64      
University of Northern Iowa - 4 10 Y 120 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,695.69      
University of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,789.74      
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 185 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,883.79      
Clarke Community High School 10 Y 50 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              34,977.84      
Department of Education 10 N 0 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              35,071.89      
Kirkwood Community College - 2 10 Y 121 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              35,165.94      
Central High School 10 Y 156 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              35,259.99      
Cascade Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 176 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              35,354.04      
North Fayette High School 10 Y 169 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              35,448.09      
North Iowa Area Community College - 4 10 Y 125 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              35,542.14      
Northeast Hamilton High School 10 Y 67 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              35,636.19      
Centerville High School 10 Y 122 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              35,730.24      
Morning Sun Elementary School 10 Y 134 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              35,824.29      
Southwestern Community College - 3 10 Y 85 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              35,918.34      
East Buchanan High School 10 Y 143 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,012.39      
Arrowhead Area Education Agency 5 10 Y 93 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,106.44      
Elk Horn-Kimballton High School 10 Y 88 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,200.49      
North Central Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 130 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,294.54      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 10 Y 201 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,388.59      
Montezuma High School 10 Y 65 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,482.64      
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Buena Vista University - 1 10 Y 158 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,576.69      
Muscatine High School 10 Y 150 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,670.74      
CAL Community High School 10 Y 89 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,764.79      
Gladbrook-Reinbeck Middle School 10 Y 89 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,858.84      
Charles City High School 10 Y 147 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              36,952.89      
Exira High School 10 Y 80 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,046.94      
Kirkwood Learning Center 10 Y 145 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,140.99      
Knoxville High School 10 Y 40 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,235.04      
Maquoketa High School 10 Y 182 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,329.09      
Interstate 35 High School 10 Y 39 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,423.14      
Charter Oak-Ute High School 10 Y 151 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,517.19      
Logan-Magnolia Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 138 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,611.24      
Malvern Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 144 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,705.29      
Eastern Iowa Community College District - 1 10 Y 175 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,799.34      
Midland Park School - 1 10 Y 81 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,893.39      
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 135 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              37,987.44      
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 185 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              38,081.49      
Northwest Iowa Community - 1 10 Y 256 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              38,175.54      
Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              38,269.59      
Iowa Valley Community College District - 1 10 Y 60 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              38,363.64      
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 10 Y 212 88.42             10.08          9.42            20.56                    34.43              94.05              38,457.69      

5 16-Aug-11 552664 9 Steps to CACFP Success Traning 16 Eddyville-Blakesburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 71 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           38,815.24      
Hamburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 177 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           39,172.79      
Department of Education 10 N 0 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           39,530.34      
Spirit Lake High School 10 Y 158 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           39,887.89      
Dubuque Downtown - NE IA CC 10 Y 212 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           40,245.44      
Prairie Valley High School 10 Y 81 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           40,602.99      
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 10 Y 87 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           40,960.54      
Southeastern Iowa Community College 10 Y 200 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           41,318.09      
Waverly - Shell Rock Community High School 10 Y 136 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           41,675.64      
Western Iowa Tech Community College - 1 10 Y 201 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           42,033.19      
Ames High School 10 Y 35 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           42,390.74      
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 135 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           42,748.29      
Audubon High School 10 Y 90 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           43,105.84      
Armstrong-Ringsted High School 10 Y 174 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           43,463.39      
Kirkwood Community College - 1 10 Y 121 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           43,820.94      
Southwestern Community College - 1 10 Y 125 346.90           31.50          32.39          70.69                    123.93           357.55           44,178.49      

5 18-Aug-11 553357 3.5 CACFP Home Sponsor Training 19 Department of Public Health 10 N 0 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           44,505.15      
Harlan Community Library 10 Y 104 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           44,831.81      
Linn-Mar High School 10 Y 132 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           45,158.47      
Kimberly Center 10 Y 175 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           45,485.13      
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 10 Y 87 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           45,811.79      
Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           46,138.45      
Northern Trails Area Education Agency 2 10 Y 115 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           46,465.11      
Osceola Public Library 10 Y 50 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           46,791.77      
University of Northern Iowa - 2 10 Y 120 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           47,118.43      
Southeastern Community College - 1 10 Y 189 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           47,445.09      
Iowa City Public Library 10 Y 110 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           47,771.75      
Western Iowa Tech Community College - 1 10 Y 201 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           48,098.41      
DMACC - Carroll Campus 10 Y 97 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           48,425.07      
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 160 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           48,751.73      
Northeast Iowa Community College - 1 10 Y 200 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           49,078.39      
Arrowhead Area Education Agency 5 10 Y 93 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           49,405.05      
DMACC - Newton Campus - 1 10 Y 31 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           49,731.71      
Decorah Public Library 10 Y 201 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           50,058.37      
St. Mary's High School 10 Y 234 261.52           26.53          27.28          59.53                    48.20              326.66           50,385.03      

2 18-Aug-11 553382 2 AMAO's 17 Denison High School 5 Y 130 60.00          101.40                 25.00               15.20              121.20           50,506.23      
Clear Lake High School 5 Y 115 60.00          89.70                    25.00               15.20              109.50           50,615.73      
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204 420.00        215.00        159.12                 25.00               15.20              753.92           51,369.65      
Area Education Agency 4 5 Y 240 420.00        215.00        187.20                 25.00               15.20              782.00           52,151.65      
Iowa Valley Community College District - 1 5 Y 60 60.00          46.80                    25.00               15.20              66.60              52,218.25      
Department of Human Services 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    15.20              (15.20)            52,203.05      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 25.00               15.20              751.58           52,954.63      
Loess Hills Area Education Agency 13 5 Y 135 60.00          105.30                 25.00               15.20              125.10           53,079.73      
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Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120 60.00          93.60                    25.00               15.20              113.40           53,193.13      
Prairie High School 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    25.00               15.20              114.18           53,307.31      
Sac City Public Library 5 Y 134 60.00          104.52                 25.00               15.20              124.32           53,431.63      
Mason City High School 5 Y 125 60.00          97.50                    25.00               15.20              117.30           53,548.93      
Dubuque Community School District - Forum 5 Y 212 420.00        215.00        165.36                 25.00               15.20              760.16           54,309.09      
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 9 5 Y 176 60.00          137.28                 25.00               15.20              157.08           54,466.17      
Ottumwa High School 5 Y 87 60.00          67.86                    25.00               15.20              87.66              54,553.83      
Iowa Public Television - 1 5 Y 11 60.00          8.58                      25.00               15.20              28.38              54,582.21      
Pomeroy-Palmer High School 5 Y 127 60.00          99.06                    25.00               15.20              118.86           54,701.07      

5 12-Sep-11 553387 2.5 CACFP Home Sponsor Mtg 18 Estherville High School 10 Y 185 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           55,056.43      
Southeastern Community College - 2 10 Y 189 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           55,411.79      
Kimberly Center 10 Y 175 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           55,767.15      
Newton Sr high School 10 Y 31 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           56,122.51      
Bechman High School 10 Y 191 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           56,477.87      
Carroll High School 10 Y 97 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           56,833.23      
St. Mary's High School 10 Y 234 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           57,188.59      
University of Northern Iowa - 2 10 Y 120 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           57,543.95      
Harlan Community Library 10 Y 104 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           57,899.31      
Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           58,254.67      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 10 Y 201 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           58,610.03      
Marion High School 10 Y 132 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           58,965.39      
Green Valley Area Education Agency 14 10 Y 85 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           59,320.75      
Department of Public Health 10 N 0 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           59,676.11      
University of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           60,031.47      
Northeast Iowa Community College 10 Y 192 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           60,386.83      
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 10 Y 87 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           60,742.19      
Northern Trails Area Education Agency 2 10 Y 115 270.17           28.00          28.79          62.83                    34.43              355.36           61,097.55      

5 20-Sep-11 553388 7 CASAS Implementation Traning 21 State Library - 3 10 N 0 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           61,357.94      
Great River Area Education Agency 16 10 Y 190 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           61,618.33      
Emmetsburg High School 10 Y 160 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           61,878.72      
Dubuque Community School District - Forum 10 Y 212 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           62,139.11      
Northwest Iowa Community - 2 10 Y 256 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           62,399.50      
Eastern Iowa Community College District - 1 10 Y 175 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           62,659.89      
Kirkwood Community College - 4 10 Y 121 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           62,920.28      
North Iowa Area Community College - 4 10 Y 125 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           63,180.67      
Fort Dodge Public Library 10 Y 93 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           63,441.06      
Ottumwa Regional Health Center 10 Y 87 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           63,701.45      
Waterloo Public Library 10 Y 121 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           63,961.84      
Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           64,222.23      
Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           64,482.62      
Iowa Western Community College - 2 10 Y 135 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           64,743.01      
North Iowa Area Community College 10 Y 147 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           65,003.40      
South Tama County High School 10 Y 76 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           65,263.79      
Muscatine Community College 10 Y 150 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           65,524.18      
Green Valley Area Education Agency 14 10 Y 85 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           65,784.57      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 10 Y 201 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           66,044.96      
Graphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa 10 Y 194 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           66,305.35      
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 10 Y 204 254.24           24.00          24.68          53.86                    96.39              260.39           66,565.74      

5 21-Sep-11 553390 2.5 Verification Training 58 Union High School 10 Y 105 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              66,653.68      
New London Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 157 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              66,741.62      
Nashua-Plainfield Middle School 10 Y 144 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              66,829.56      
Central High School 10 Y 156 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              66,917.50      
Lenox High School 10 Y 100 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,005.44      
Central Decatur Hospital 10 Y 75 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,093.38      
Creston High School 10 Y 85 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,181.32      
Woodward State Hospital School 10 Y 32 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,269.26      
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 9 10 Y 176 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,357.20      
Schleswig Middle School 10 Y 142 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,445.14      
North Mahaska Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 82 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,533.08      
Dunkerton High School 10 Y 128 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,621.02      
Okoboji High School 10 Y 200 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,708.96      
Anita Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 70 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,796.90      
Hamburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 177 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,884.84      
Clarinda High School 10 Y 86 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              67,972.78      
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North Kossuth Elementary School 10 Y 93 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,060.72      
George Washington High School 10 Y 121 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,148.66      
Dubuque Community School District - Forum 10 Y 212 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,236.60      
Fremont Middle School 10 Y 157 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,324.54      
Williamsburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 88 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,412.48      
Durant High School 10 Y 152 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,500.42      
Grand Junction-East Greene High School 10 Y 66 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,588.36      
Panorama High School 10 Y 46 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,676.30      
Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn High School 10 Y 198 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,764.24      
Waco High School 10 Y 156 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,852.18      
Keota High School 10 Y 101 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              68,940.12      
Onawa - West Monona Jr-SR High Sch 10 Y 164 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,028.06      
Schaller-Crestland High School 10 Y 149 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,116.00      
Iowa Western Community College - 1 10 Y 135 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,203.94      
Crestwood High School 10 Y 195 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,291.88      
North Iowa Area Community College - 1 10 Y 125 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,379.82      
North Iowa Area Community College 10 Y 147 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,467.76      
Northwest Iowa Community - 1 10 Y 256 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,555.70      
Sibley-Ocheyedan High School 10 Y 237 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,643.64      
Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,731.58      
Iowa Valley Community College District - 1 10 Y 60 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,819.52      
Independence Community High School 10 Y 145 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,907.46      
Knoxville High School 10 Y 40 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              69,995.40      
Washington High School 10 Y 175 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,083.34      
Red Oak High School 10 Y 125 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,171.28      
Harlan High School 10 Y 104 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,259.22      
Chariton High School 10 Y 55 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,347.16      
St Edmond High School 10 Y 93 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,435.10      
Gilbert High School 10 Y 38 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,523.04      
University of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,610.98      
Eldora-New Providence High School 10 Y 81 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,698.92      
Southeastern Iowa Community College 10 Y 200 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,786.86      
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 10 Y 87 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,874.80      
Clinton High School 10 Y 194 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              70,962.74      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 10 Y 201 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              71,050.68      
Calamus-Wheatland Community School 10 Y 168 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              71,138.62      
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 10 Y 204 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              71,226.56      
Oelwein Middle School 10 Y 145 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              71,314.50      
Emmetsburg High School 10 Y 160 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              71,402.44      
Department of Education 10 N 0 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              71,490.38      
University of Northern Iowa - 2 10 Y 120 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              71,578.32      
Sheffield-Chapin Community High School 10 Y 102 83.85             10.08          8.94            19.50                    34.43              87.94              71,666.26      

5 22-Sep-11 553391 2.5 Verification Training 53 University of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              71,764.79      
New Hampton High School 10 Y 167 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              71,863.32      
Northeast Iowa Community College 10 Y 192 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              71,961.85      
North Iowa Area Community College - 1 10 Y 125 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              72,060.38      
Forest City High School 10 Y 121 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              72,158.91      
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 185 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              72,257.44      
Central Lyon Elementary-Middle School 10 Y 267 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              72,355.97      
Gladbrook-Reinbeck High School 10 Y 91 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              72,454.50      
Clarion Middle School 10 Y 86 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              72,553.03      
Eastern Iowa Community College District - 1 10 Y 175 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              72,651.56      
Fremont Mills Middle & Senior High School 10 Y 157 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              72,750.09      
Bellevue High School 10 Y 204 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              72,848.62      
A-H-S-T High School 10 Y 93 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              72,947.15      
Tri-County High School 10 Y 110 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              73,045.68      
Clarke Community High School 10 Y 50 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              73,144.21      
Edgewood-Colesburg High School 10 Y 188 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              73,242.74      
Clarinda High School 10 Y 86 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              73,341.27      
West Sioux High School 10 Y 245 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              73,439.80      
Southeast Webster High School 10 Y 75 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              73,538.33      
Galva-Holstein High School 10 Y 169 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              73,636.86      
Algona High School 10 Y 135 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              73,735.39      
Centerville High School 10 Y 122 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              73,833.92      
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Sergeant Bluff-Luton Senior High School 10 Y 192 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              73,932.45      
Linn-Mar High School 10 Y 132 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              74,030.98      
Lake City-Southern Cal High School 10 Y 93 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              74,129.51      
Central High School 10 Y 180 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              74,228.04      
West Union Community Library 10 Y 169 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              74,326.57      
Iowa Valley Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 90 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              74,425.10      
Grinnell Community Senior High School 10 Y 59 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              74,523.63      
Newton Sr high School 10 Y 31 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              74,622.16      
Bedford Community High School 10 Y 119 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              74,720.69      
Jesup High School 10 Y 116 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              74,819.22      
Muscatine Community College 10 Y 150 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              74,917.75      
Kirkwood Community College - 1 10 Y 121 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              75,016.28      
Audubon High School 10 Y 90 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              75,114.81      
Waverly - Shell Rock Community High School 10 Y 136 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              75,213.34      
Waco High School 10 Y 156 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              75,311.87      
Greenfield High School 10 Y 65 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              75,410.40      
Department of Education 10 N 0 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              75,508.93      
Denison High School 10 Y 130 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              75,607.46      
Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              75,705.99      
Educational Services Center Administration 10 Y 135 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              75,804.52      
Estherville High School 10 Y 185 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              75,903.05      
Le Mars Community High School 10 Y 223 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              76,001.58      
Woodbine High School 10 Y 130 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              76,100.11      
Boyden-Hull Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 260 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              76,198.64      
Kuemper High School 10 Y 97 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              76,297.17      
St Ansgar High School 10 Y 168 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              76,395.70      
Villisca Community High School 10 Y 113 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              76,494.23      
Burlington High School 10 Y 190 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              76,592.76      
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 10 Y 87 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              76,691.29      
Fort Madison High School 10 Y 171 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              76,789.82      
Ackley-Geneva High School 10 Y 97 91.76             10.08          9.78            21.34                    34.43              98.53              76,888.35      

5 12-Oct-11 553888 9 Steps to CACFP Success Trng 18 Department of Education 10 N 0 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           77,192.40      
Newell-Fonda High School 10 Y 155 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           77,496.45      
Hartley-Melvin-Sanborn High School 10 Y 213 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           77,800.50      
West High School 10 Y 121 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           78,104.55      
Lenox High School 10 Y 100 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           78,408.60      
Eastern Iowa Community College District - 1 10 Y 175 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           78,712.65      
Griswold High School 10 Y 65 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           79,016.70      
St Edmond High School 10 Y 93 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           79,320.75      
West Burlington High School 10 Y 189 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           79,624.80      
Iowa Western Community College - 1 10 Y 135 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           79,928.85      
Muscatine Community College 10 Y 150 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           80,232.90      
University of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           80,536.95      
Grundy Center Community High School 10 Y 76 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           80,841.00      
Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           81,145.05      
Forest City High School 10 Y 121 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           81,449.10      
North Iowa Area Community College 10 Y 147 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           81,753.15      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 10 Y 201 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           82,057.20      
Denison High School 10 Y 130 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           82,361.25      

5 13-Oct-11 553889 2.5 CACFP Home Sponsor Trng 19 State Library - 3 10 N 0 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           82,696.11      
Clarke Community High School 10 Y 50 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           83,030.97      
Newton Sr high School 10 Y 31 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           83,365.83      
Bechman High School 10 Y 191 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           83,700.69      
Iowa City Public Library 10 Y 110 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           84,035.55      
St. Mary's High School 10 Y 234 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           84,370.41      
Kimberly Center 10 Y 175 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           84,705.27      
NE IA Community College 10 Y 192 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           85,040.13      
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 10 Y 87 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           85,374.99      
Morningside College 10 Y 201 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           85,709.85      
Estherville High School 10 Y 185 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           86,044.71      
Carroll High School 10 Y 97 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           86,379.57      
Great River Area Education Agency 16 10 Y 190 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           86,714.43      
Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           87,049.29      
Elk Horn-Kimballton High School 10 Y 88 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           87,384.15      
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Northern Trails Area Education Agency 2 10 Y 115 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           87,719.01      
Kirkwood Community College - 2 10 Y 121 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           88,053.87      
University of Northern Iowa - 2 10 Y 120 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           88,388.73      
St Edmond High School 10 Y 93 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           88,723.59      

2 26-Oct-11 553909 2 Iowa School Counseling 4 A-H-S-T High School 5 Y 93 60.00          72.54                    25.00               15.20              92.34              88,815.93      
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204 420.00        215.00        159.12                 25.00               15.20              753.92           89,569.85      
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    15.20              (15.20)            89,554.65      
Indian Hills Community College - 6 5 Y 87 60.00          67.86                    25.00               15.20              87.66              89,642.31      

2 28-Oct-11 553910 2 Iowa School Counseling 3 Kirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    25.00               15.20              114.18           89,756.49      
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    15.20              (15.20)            89,741.29      
Spencer Public Library 5 Y 185 60.00          144.30                 25.00               15.20              164.10           89,905.39      

2 03-Nov-11 554231 2.25 PACE & GAP Admin Rules Mtg 2 Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    56.00              (56.00)            89,849.39      
Kirkwood Community College - 4 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    28.13               56.00              70.25              89,919.64      

2 08-Nov-11 554260 2 HQT Technical Assistance Team 6 State Library - 3 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    15.20              (15.20)            89,904.44      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 25.00               15.20              751.58           90,656.02      
Loess Hills Area Education Agency 13 5 Y 135 60.00          105.30                 25.00               15.20              125.10           90,781.12      
Burlington High School 5 Y 190 60.00          148.20                 25.00               15.20              168.00           90,949.12      
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 9 5 Y 176 60.00          137.28                 25.00               15.20              157.08           91,106.20      
Aplington-Parkersburg Middle School 5 Y 105 60.00          81.90                    25.00               15.20              101.70           91,207.90      

2 09-Nov-11 554111 3 AEA/DE Iowa Core Steering Committee Mtg 7 Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204 420.00        215.00        159.12                 37.50               22.80              733.82           91,941.72      
Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60 60.00          46.80                    37.50               22.80              46.50              91,988.22      
AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138 60.00          107.64                 37.50               22.80              107.34           92,095.56      
A-H-S-T High School 5 Y 93 60.00          72.54                    37.50               22.80              72.24              92,167.80      
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    22.80              (22.80)            92,145.00      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 37.50               22.80              731.48           92,876.48      
Kirkwood Community College - 4 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    37.50               22.80              94.08              92,970.56      

2 10-Nov-11 554213 3 Numeracy 10 Waterloo Public Library 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    37.50               75.33              41.55              93,012.11      
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 37.50               75.33              678.95           93,691.06      
Kirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    37.50               75.33              41.55              93,732.61      
Iowa Western Community College - 1 5 Y 135 60.00          105.30                 37.50               75.33              52.47              93,785.08      
Iowa Valley Community College District - 2 5 Y 60 60.00          46.80                    37.50               75.33              (6.03)               93,779.05      
Graphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa 5 Y 194 60.00          151.32                 37.50               75.33              98.49              93,877.54      
Great River Area Education Agency 16 5 Y 190 60.00          148.20                 37.50               75.33              95.37              93,972.91      
Mount Pleasant Treatment Center 5 Y 158 60.00          123.24                 37.50               75.33              70.41              94,043.32      
Fort Dodge Public Library 5 Y 93 60.00          72.54                    37.50               75.33              19.71              94,063.03      
Department of Public Health 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    75.33              (75.33)            93,987.70      

1 15-Nov-11 554379 2 Community College Council 4 Perry High School 1 Y 40 31.20                    25.00               50.22              (44.02)            93,943.68      
Graphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa 1 Y 194 84.00          43.00          151.32                 25.00               50.22              203.10           94,146.78      
Southwestern Community College - 1 1 Y 85 84.00          43.00          66.30                    25.00               50.22              118.08           94,264.86      
Department of Education 1 N 0 -                        -                    50.22              (50.22)            94,214.64      

3 13-Dec-11 554431 2 Migrant Education Training 11 Aplington-Parkersburg Middle School 10 Y 105 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           94,771.12      
Marshalltown High School 10 Y 60 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           95,327.60      
Buena Vista University - 1 10 Y 158 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           95,884.08      
Ottumwa High School 10 Y 87 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           96,440.56      
Lenox High School 10 Y 100 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           96,997.04      
Cora B Darling Elementary-Middle School 10 Y 188 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           97,553.52      
Williamsburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 88 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           98,110.00      
Columbus Junction Public Library 10 Y 146 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           98,666.48      
Ericson Public Library 10 Y 44 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           99,222.96      
Denison High School 10 Y 130 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           99,779.44      
State Library - 3 10 N 0 405.58           39.20          25.50          101.40                 15.20              556.48           100,335.92    

5 15-Dec-11 554460 9 Steps to CACFP Success Trng 17 Harlan High School 10 Y 104 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           100,665.16    
Onawa - West Monona Jr-SR High Sch 10 Y 164 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           100,994.40    
NE IA Community College 10 Y 192 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           101,323.64    
West High School 10 Y 121 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           101,652.88    
Buena Vista University 10 Y 158 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           101,982.12    
St Edmond High School 10 Y 93 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           102,311.36    
Oskaloosa National Guard Armory 10 Y 60 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           102,640.60    
Department of Education 10 N 0 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           102,969.84    
Washington High School 10 Y 175 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           103,299.08    
Kirkwood Learning Center 10 Y 110 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           103,628.32    
Kirkwood Learning Center 10 Y 120 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           103,957.56    
Muscatine Community College 10 Y 150 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           104,286.80    
Independence Community High School 10 Y 145 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           104,616.04    
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Jefferson-Scranton High School 10 Y 70 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           104,945.28    
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 135 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           105,274.52    
Hampton-Dumont Community High School 10 Y 96 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           105,603.76    
Green Valley Area Education Agency 14 10 Y 85 326.50           29.65          30.49          66.53                    123.93           329.24           105,933.00    

2 11-Jan-12 554114 3 AEA/DE Iowa Core Steering Committee 11 Interface A 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    22.80              (22.80)            105,910.20    
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 5 Y 87 60.00          67.86                    37.50               22.80              67.56              105,977.76    
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204 420.00        215.00        159.12                 37.50               22.80              733.82           106,711.58    
Iowa Valley Community College District - 1 5 Y 60 60.00          46.80                    37.50               22.80              46.50              106,758.08    
Western Iowa Tech Community College - 2 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 37.50               22.80              731.48           107,489.56    
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 9 5 Y 176 60.00          137.28                 37.50               22.80              136.98           107,626.54    
Kirkwood Community College - 4 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    37.50               22.80              94.08              107,720.62    
Williamsburg Jr-Sr High School 5 Y 88 60.00          68.64                    37.50               22.80              68.34              107,788.96    
Harlan Community Library 5 Y 104 60.00          81.12                    37.50               22.80              80.82              107,869.78    
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    22.80              (22.80)            107,846.98    
AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138 60.00          107.64                 37.50               22.80              107.34           107,954.32    

1 18-Jan-12 554665 3 SBRC Meeting 15 Lewis Central High School 1 Y 120 84.00          43.00          93.60                    37.50               75.33              107.77           108,062.09    
CAL Community High School 1 Y 89 84.00          43.00          69.42                    37.50               75.33              83.59              108,145.68    
Department of Education 1 N 0 -                        -                    75.33              (75.33)            108,070.35    
Woden-Crystal Lake-Titonka High School 1 Y 144 84.00          43.00          112.32                 37.50               75.33              126.49           108,196.84    
Lake City-Southern Cal High School 1 Y 93 84.00          43.00          72.54                    37.50               75.33              86.71              108,283.55    
Clinton High School 1 Y 194 84.00          43.00          151.32                 37.50               75.33              165.49           108,449.04    
North Winneshiek Jr/Sr High School 1 Y 201 84.00          43.00          156.78                 37.50               75.33              170.95           108,619.99    
Grand Junction-East Greene High School 1 Y 66 84.00          43.00          51.48                    37.50               75.33              65.65              108,685.64    
Starmont High School 1 Y 166 84.00          43.00          129.48                 37.50               75.33              143.65           108,829.29    
Janesville Jr-Sr High School 1 Y 115 84.00          43.00          89.70                    37.50               75.33              103.87           108,933.16    
Central City High School 1 Y 145 84.00          43.00          113.10                 37.50               75.33              127.27           109,060.43    
Amana-Clear Creek Middle School 1 Y 104 84.00          43.00          81.12                    37.50               75.33              95.29              109,155.72    
Northwest Iowa Community - 2 1 Y 256 84.00          43.00          199.68                 37.50               75.33              213.85           109,369.57    
Nishna Valley Jr-Sr High School 1 Y 138 84.00          43.00          107.64                 37.50               75.33              121.81           109,491.38    
Cascade Jr-Sr High School 1 Y 176 84.00          43.00          137.28                 37.50               75.33              151.45           109,642.83    

2 19-Jan-12 554856 3 Numeracy ICN 10 Southeastern Community College - 1 5 Y 189 60.00          147.42                 37.50               75.33              94.59              109,737.42    
Kirkwood Community College - 4 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    37.50               75.33              41.55              109,778.97    
Waterloo Public Library 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    37.50               75.33              41.55              109,820.52    
Mount Pleasant Treatment Center 5 Y 158 60.00          123.24                 37.50               75.33              70.41              109,890.93    
Clinton High School 5 Y 194 60.00          151.32                 37.50               75.33              98.49              109,989.42    
Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60 60.00          46.80                    37.50               75.33              (6.03)               109,983.39    
Iowa Western Community College - 1 5 Y 135 60.00          105.30                 37.50               75.33              52.47              110,035.86    
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    75.33              (75.33)            109,960.53    
West High School 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 37.50               75.33              678.95           110,639.48    
Arrowhead Area Education Agency 5 5 Y 93 60.00          72.54                    37.50               75.33              19.71              110,659.19    

5 20-Jan-12 554900 3.75 CACFP Home Sponsor Training 15 Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           111,096.34    
Linn-Mar High School 10 Y 132 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           111,533.49    
Newman Catholic High School 10 Y 125 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           111,970.64    
Southeastern Community College - 1 10 Y 189 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           112,407.79    
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 10 Y 201 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           112,844.94    
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 10 Y 87 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           113,282.09    
Irwin-Kirkman-Manilla High School 10 Y 97 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           113,719.24    
Area Education Agency 7 10 Y 120 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           114,156.39    
St. Mary's High School 10 Y 234 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           114,593.54    
State Library - 3 10 N 0 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           115,030.69    
Kimberly Center 10 Y 175 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           115,467.84    
Murray Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 59 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           115,904.99    
Newton Sr high School 10 Y 31 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           116,342.14    
Kirkwood Learning Center 10 Y 110 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           116,779.29    
Kuemper High School 10 Y 97 333.02           45.82          34.55          75.40                    51.64              437.15           117,216.44    

1 23-Jan-12 555114 2.75 Community College Council 7 Kirkwood Community College - 4 1 Y 121 84.00          43.00          94.38                    34.38               69.05              117.95           117,334.39    
Area Education Agency 7 1 Y 120 84.00          43.00          93.60                    34.38               69.05              117.17           117,451.56    
Southwestern Community College - 2 1 Y 85 84.00          43.00          66.30                    34.38               69.05              89.87              117,541.43    
Iowa Western Community College - 2 1 Y 135 84.00          43.00          105.30                 34.38               69.05              128.87           117,670.30    
Northern Trails Area Education Agency 2 1 Y 115 84.00          43.00          89.70                    34.38               69.05              113.27           117,783.57    
Department of Education 1 N 0 -                        -                    69.05              (69.05)            117,714.52    
Clinton Community College 1 Y 194 84.00          43.00          151.32                 34.38               69.05              174.89           117,889.41    

2 31-Jan-12 554190 3 AEA Accreditation 4 State Library - 3 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    22.80              (22.80)            117,866.61    
University of Iowa - 1 5 Y 110 60.00          85.80                    37.50               22.80              85.50              117,952.11    
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Burlington High School 5 Y 190 60.00          148.20                 37.50               22.80              147.90           118,100.01    
Thomas Jefferson High School 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    37.50               22.80              94.08              118,194.09    

2 03-Feb-12 555286 2.75 Oversight Comm Meeting 5 Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    69.05              (69.05)            118,125.04    
Kirkwood Community College - 4 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    34.38               69.05              50.95              118,175.99    
Iowa Western Community College - 1 5 Y 135 60.00          105.30                 34.38               69.05              61.87              118,237.86    
Eastern Iowa Community College District - 1 5 Y 175 60.00          136.50                 34.38               69.05              93.07              118,330.93    
Northeast Iowa Community College - 1 5 Y 200 156.00                 34.38               69.05              52.57              118,383.50    

2 21-Feb-12 554191 3 AEA Accreditation - Northwest AEA 6 Prairie High School 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    37.50               22.80              94.08              118,477.58    
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    22.80              (22.80)            118,454.78    
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 37.50               22.80              731.48           119,186.26    
Washington High School 5 Y 175 60.00          136.50                 37.50               22.80              136.20           119,322.46    
Educational Services Center Administration 5 Y 135 60.00          105.30                 37.50               22.80              105.00           119,427.46    
Great River Area Education Agency 16 5 Y 190 60.00          148.20                 37.50               22.80              147.90           119,575.36    

5 06-Mar-12 555155 9 Steps to CACFP Success Training 18 Department of Education 10 N 0 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           119,879.41    
Iowa Western Community College - 2 10 Y 135 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           120,183.46    
Northeast Iowa Community College 10 Y 192 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           120,487.51    
Alden High School 10 Y 77 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           120,791.56    
Ottumwa High School 10 Y 87 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           121,095.61    
Coon Rapids-Bayard High School 10 Y 71 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           121,399.66    
George Washington High School 10 Y 121 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           121,703.71    
East Marshall Senior High School 10 Y 55 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           122,007.76    
West High School 10 Y 121 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           122,311.81    
Mason City High School 10 Y 125 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           122,615.86    
St Edmond High School 10 Y 93 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           122,919.91    
East High School 10 Y 201 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           123,223.96    
Danville JR - SR High School 10 Y 174 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           123,528.01    
Central High School 10 Y 180 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           123,832.06    
Estherville High School 10 Y 185 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           124,136.11    
Southwestern Community College - 2 10 Y 85 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           124,440.16    
Eastern Iowa Community College District - 1 10 Y 175 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           124,744.21    
Dubuque Community School District - Forum 10 Y 212 308.36           28.00          28.79          62.83                    123.93           304.05           125,048.26    

2 07-Mar-12 554117 3 AEA/DE Iowa Core Steering Committee 9 Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204 420.00        215.00        159.12                 37.50               22.80              733.82           125,782.08    
Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120 60.00          93.60                    37.50               22.80              93.30              125,875.38    
Harlan Community Library 5 Y 104 60.00          81.12                    37.50               22.80              80.82              125,956.20    
AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138 60.00          107.64                 37.50               22.80              107.34           126,063.54    
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 9 5 Y 176 60.00          137.28                 37.50               22.80              136.98           126,200.52    
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 5 Y 87 60.00          67.86                    37.50               22.80              67.56              126,268.08    
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    22.80              (22.80)            126,245.28    
Kirkwood Community College - 4 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    37.50               22.80              94.08              126,339.36    
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 37.50               22.80              731.48           127,070.84    

2 13-Mar-12 555097 1.5 Part C Rules Public Hearing 7 Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120 60.00          93.60                    18.75               11.40              123.45           127,194.29    
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    11.40              (11.40)            127,182.89    
Green Valley Area Education Agency 14 5 Y 85 60.00          66.30                    18.75               11.40              96.15              127,279.04    
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 18.75               11.40              761.63           128,040.67    
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 212 420.00        215.00        165.36                 18.75               11.40              770.21           128,810.88    
Williamsburg Jr-Sr High School 5 Y 88 60.00          68.64                    18.75               11.40              98.49              128,909.37    
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 5 Y 87 60.00          67.86                    18.75               11.40              97.71              129,007.08    

2 15-Mar-12 555098 1.5 Part C Rules Public Hearing 7 Kirkwood Learning Center 5 Y 110 60.00          85.80                    18.75               11.40              115.65           129,122.73    
Western Iowa Tech Community College - 1 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 18.75               11.40              761.63           129,884.36    
Green Valley Area Education Agency 14 5 Y 85 60.00          66.30                    18.75               11.40              96.15              129,980.51    
Ottumwa High School 5 Y 87 60.00          67.86                    18.75               11.40              97.71              130,078.22    
Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120 60.00          93.60                    18.75               11.40              123.45           130,201.67    
Wahlert High School 5 Y 212 420.00        215.00        165.36                 18.75               11.40              770.21           130,971.88    
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    11.40              (11.40)            130,960.48    

5 19-Mar-12 555468 2.5 CACFP Home Sponsor Meeting 19 NE IA Community College 10 Y 192 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           131,295.34    
Marion Public Library 10 Y 132 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           131,630.20    
Iowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 160 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           131,965.06    
DMACC - Carroll Campus 10 Y 97 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           132,299.92    
DMACC - Newton Campus - 1 10 Y 31 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           132,634.78    
Southeastern Community College - 1 10 Y 189 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           132,969.64    
University of Northern Iowa - 2 10 Y 120 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           133,304.50    
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 10 Y 201 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           133,639.36    
Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           133,974.22    
State Library - 3 10 N 0 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           134,309.08    
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St Edmond High School 10 Y 93 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           134,643.94    
Eastern Iowa Community College District - 1 10 Y 175 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           134,978.80    
Southwestern Community College - 2 10 Y 50 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           135,313.66    
Newman Catholic High School 10 Y 125 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           135,648.52    
Harlan Community Library 10 Y 104 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           135,983.38    
Bechman High School 10 Y 191 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           136,318.24    
Iowa City Public Library 10 Y 110 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           136,653.10    
St. Mary's High School 10 Y 234 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           136,987.96    
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 10 Y 87 255.95           26.53          27.28          59.53                    34.43              334.86           137,322.82    

1 19-Mar-12 555565 1.75 SBRC Meeting 10 AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 1 Y 138 84.00          43.00          107.64                 21.88               43.94              168.82           137,491.64    
Department of Education 1 N 0 -                        -                    43.94              (43.94)            137,447.70    
George Washington High School 1 Y 121 84.00          43.00          94.38                    21.88               43.94              155.56           137,603.26    
North High School 1 Y 175 84.00          43.00          136.50                 21.88               43.94              197.68           137,800.94    
Cascade Jr-Sr High School 1 Y 176 84.00          43.00          137.28                 21.88               43.94              198.46           137,999.40    
West High School 1 Y 121 84.00          43.00          94.38                    21.88               43.94              155.56           138,154.96    
West Central Jr-Sr High School 1 Y 158 84.00          43.00          123.24                 21.88               43.94              184.42           138,339.38    
Prairie Valley High School 1 Y 81 84.00          43.00          63.18                    21.88               43.94              124.36           138,463.74    
Lake City-Southern Cal High School 1 Y 93 84.00          43.00          72.54                    21.88               43.94              133.72           138,597.46    
Muscatine High School 1 Y 150 84.00          43.00          117.00                 21.88               43.94              178.18           138,775.64    

1 22-Mar-12 555709 2.25 Community College Council 5 Morningside College 1 Y 201 84.00          43.00          156.78                 28.13               56.50              199.15           138,974.79    
Clinton Community College 1 Y 194 84.00          43.00          151.32                 28.13               56.50              193.69           139,168.48    
Department of Education 1 N 0 -                        -                    56.50              (56.50)            139,111.98    
Loess Hills Area Education Agency 13 1 Y 135 84.00          43.00          105.30                 28.13               56.50              147.67           139,259.65    
Southwestern Community College - 2 1 Y 85 84.00          43.00          66.30                    28.13               56.50              108.67           139,368.32    

2 30-Mar-12 555646 1 Part B Public Review of Eligibility for 8 AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138 60.00          107.64                 12.50               7.60                147.54           139,515.86    
Prairie High School 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    12.50               7.60                134.28           139,650.14    
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 5 Y 87 60.00          67.86                    12.50               7.60                107.76           139,757.90    
Loess Hills Area Education Agency 13 5 Y 135 60.00          105.30                 12.50               7.60                145.20           139,903.10    
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 12.50               7.60                771.68           140,674.78    
Northern Trails Area Education Agency 2 5 Y 115 60.00          89.70                    12.50               7.60                129.60           140,804.38    
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    7.60                (7.60)               140,796.78    
Dike-New Hartford High School 5 Y 95 60.00          74.10                    12.50               7.60                114.00           140,910.78    

2 11-Apr-12 554122 3 AEA/DE Iowa Core Steering Committee 9 Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 9 5 Y 176 60.00          137.28                 37.50               22.80              136.98           141,047.76    
Harlan Community Library 5 Y 104 60.00          81.12                    37.50               22.80              80.82              141,128.58    
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204 420.00        215.00        159.12                 37.50               22.80              733.82           141,862.40    
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    22.80              (22.80)            141,839.60    
Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 15 5 Y 87 60.00          67.86                    37.50               22.80              67.56              141,907.16    
Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120 60.00          93.60                    37.50               22.80              93.30              142,000.46    
Kirkwood Community College - 4 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    37.50               22.80              94.08              142,094.54    
AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138 60.00          107.64                 37.50               22.80              107.34           142,201.88    
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 37.50               22.80              731.48           142,933.36    

2 20-Apr-12 555980 5 Health Program Management Mtg 2 Iowa Western Community College - 2 5 Y 135 60.00          105.30                 62.50               125.55           (22.75)            142,910.61    
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    125.55           (125.55)          142,785.06    

1 30-Apr-12 556244-1 1.5 SBRC Mtg 3 North Iowa High School 1 Y 162 84.00          43.00          126.36                 18.75               3.77                230.84           143,015.90    
Educational Services Center Administration 1 Y 135 84.00          43.00          105.30                 18.75               3.77                209.78           143,225.68    
Department of Education 1 N 0 -                        -                    3.77                (3.77)               143,221.91    

1 30-Apr-12 556244-2 1 SBRC Mtg 4 Department of Education 1 N 0 -                        -                    25.11              (25.11)            143,196.80    
Educational Services Center Administration 1 Y 135 84.00          43.00          105.30                 12.50               25.11              194.69           143,391.49    
Eldora-New Providence High School 1 Y 81 84.00          43.00          63.18                    12.50               25.11              152.57           143,544.06    
North Iowa High School 1 Y 162 84.00          43.00          126.36                 12.50               25.11              215.75           143,759.81    

1 08-May-12 556277 2 Community College Council 7 Graphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa 1 Y 194 84.00          43.00          151.32                 25.00               50.22              203.10           143,962.91    
Northern Trails Area Education Agency 2 1 Y 115 84.00          43.00          89.70                    25.00               50.22              141.48           144,104.39    
Department of Education 1 N 0 -                        -                    50.22              (50.22)            144,054.17    
Southeastern Community College - 1 1 Y 189 84.00          43.00          147.42                 25.00               50.22              199.20           144,253.37    
Iowa Western Community College - 1 1 Y 135 84.00          43.00          105.30                 25.00               50.22              157.08           144,410.45    
Southwestern Community College - 2 1 Y 85 84.00          43.00          66.30                    25.00               50.22              118.08           144,528.53    
Hawkeye Community College - 1 1 Y 121 84.00          43.00          94.38                    25.00               50.22              146.16           144,674.69    

2 23-May-12 556153 1.5 Open For Public Comment 6 Southwestern Community College - 2 5 Y 85 60.00          66.30                    18.75               11.40              96.15              144,770.84    
Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120 60.00          93.60                    18.75               11.40              123.45           144,894.29    
Prairie High School 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    18.75               11.40              124.23           145,018.52    
Loess Hills Area Education Agency 13 5 Y 135 60.00          105.30                 18.75               11.40              135.15           145,153.67    
Western Hills Area Education Agency 12 5 Y 201 420.00        215.00        156.78                 18.75               11.40              761.63           145,915.30    
Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    11.40              (11.40)            145,903.90    

2 04-Jun-12 556580 1.5 Senior Year Plus Advisory Committee Meeting 13 Department of Education 5 N 0 -              -                        -                    37.67              (37.67)            145,866.23    
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Mid-Prairie High School 5 Y 114 60.00          88.92                    18.75               37.67              92.50              145,958.73    
Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn High School 5 Y 198 60.00          154.44                 18.75               37.67              158.02           146,116.75    
Kirkwood Community College - 4 5 Y 121 60.00          94.38                    18.75               37.67              97.96              146,214.71    
Edgewood-Colesburg High School 5 Y 188 60.00          146.64                 18.75               37.67              150.22           146,364.93    
Indian Hills Community College - 7 5 Y 87 60.00          67.86                    18.75               37.67              71.44              146,436.37    
St Edmond High School 5 Y 93 60.00          72.54                    18.75               37.67              76.12              146,512.49    
Graphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa 5 Y 194 60.00          151.32                 18.75               37.67              154.90           146,667.39    
North Iowa Area Community College - 2 5 Y 125 60.00          97.50                    18.75               37.67              101.08           146,768.47    
Southeastern Community College - 1 5 Y 189 60.00          147.42                 18.75               37.67              151.00           146,919.47    
Iowa Valley Community College District - 1 5 Y 60 60.00          46.80                    18.75               37.67              50.38              146,969.85    
Ellsworth Community College 5 Y 83 60.00          64.74                    18.75               37.67              68.32              147,038.17    
West Marshall High School 5 Y 39 60.00          30.42                    18.75               37.67              34.00              147,072.17    

5 14-Jun-12 556453 9 Steps to CACFP Training 20 Iowa Valley Community College District - 2 10 Y 60 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           147,333.42    
Prairie High School 10 Y 121 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           147,594.67    
Oskaloosa National Guard Armory 10 Y 60 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           147,855.92    
Hampton-Dumont Community High School 10 Y 96 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           148,117.17    
Northwest Iowa Community - 1 10 Y 256 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           148,378.42    
Iowa Western Community College - 1 10 Y 135 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           148,639.67    
Clinton High School 10 Y 194 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           148,900.92    
Department of Public Health 10 N 0 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           149,162.17    
Keystone Area Education Agency 1 10 Y 212 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           149,423.42    
Chariton High School 10 Y 55 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           149,684.67    
Red Oak High School 10 Y 125 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           149,945.92    
Amana-Clear Creek Middle School 10 Y 104 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           150,207.17    
North High School 10 Y 175 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           150,468.42    
Hamburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 177 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           150,729.67    
Walnut Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 87 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           150,990.92    
Centerville High School 10 Y 122 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           151,252.17    
Mid-Prairie High School 10 Y 114 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           151,513.42    
Prairie Valley High School 10 Y 81 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           151,774.67    
Burlington High School 10 Y 190 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           152,035.92    
South Winneshiek High School 10 Y 192 277.52           25.20          25.91          56.55                    123.93           261.25           152,297.17    

100,931.70   25,086.05  24,073.04  42,446.81            -     5,262.62          34,977.81      152,297.17    
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